RESOLUTION NO. <u>70-78</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

| SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN | James Singer | ON THE 20th DAY |
|-------------------------|--------------|-----------------|
| OF Dovember | , 1978. | |

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

WHEREAS, THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE has long been recognized as a Beautiful and Pleasant Community in which to live and work; and,

WHEREAS, The Business Community can and does play a major role in the perception of the Community by both residents and non-residents; and,

WHEREAS, The Centerville City Council, on behalf of the residents of the City of Centerville wishes to recognize special efforts that enhance the perception of the Community;

NOW THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

That the City Council of the City of Centerville, on behalf of all the residents of the Community, does hereby express appreciation to:

VOSS CHEVROLET LOOP ROAD CENTERVILLE, OHIO

for their unique and ongoing series high-lighting "warm and cheerful Centerville."

PASSED this zoth day of November , 1978. Victor A. Green, Mayor unitman Russe Sweetman', Deputy Mayor Nora E. Lake, Councilwoman James Councilman ncilman lef ler Leonard Ē Stubbs, Councilman tone, Councilman ATTEST: Maril Marilyn J. McLaug City Manager na. Clerk of Council CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No.<u>70-78</u> passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, this zoth day of Dovember , 1978.